PO Box 488 201 Atwood Avenue Rainy River, ON POW 1L0



Office Phone: (807) 852-3244 Clerk Phone: (807) 852-3978 Fax: (807) 852-3553 Email: rainyriver@tbaytel.net Website: www.rainyriver.ca

Town of Rainy River

April 17, 2024

Custodian Contract

The successful contractor will be required to sign a (2 year) contract with the Town for provisions of services.

The contract will include:

- 1. All staff must be able to provide a clear criminal records check prior to entering any municipal facility
- 2. The Town will provide paper products, cleaning solutions and ice-melter
- 3. A fee schedule with an hourly rate to be provided for additional services (start-up of camp ground washrooms, washroom for screen for life van, dental van, eye van)
- 4. Successful contractor to provide a minimum of \$2 million liability insurance
- 5. Contractor to carry WSIB coverage for all staff
- 6. A detailed listing of duties will be provided

Closing date for submissions is Wednesday May 15, 2024 at noon. Sealed submissions may be delivered to: Town of Rainy River

Town of Rainy River Custodian Contract 201 Atwood Avenue, P.O. Box 488 Rainy River, ON POW 1L0

Or via email to <u>rainyriver@tbaytel.net</u> or via fax to 807-852-3553

